Issued Permits List Date From: 08/26/2021 - Date To: 09/01/2021

Issuing Facility Name
Major Region  Authority
Site Specific
No NER CO Back 40 Bluegrass Festival
No SWR Co Bass Pro Shops Fabrication Shop
No KCR Co Butterbaugh Mobile Home Park WWTF
No NER CO Cainsville WWTF
Yes KCR Co KC Rocky Branch WWTP
No SWR Co Lakeway Village WWTP
No NER Cco Mark Twain Landing Resort
No KCR CO MAWC, Centennial Acres WWTF
No KCR Co MAWC, Trimble WWTF
No KCR Co Stanberry WWTF
No SWR Cco TCRSD, Taneyville WWTF
No SWR Co Woodridge South Subdivision WWTF

General Permit Covered Facility

No SLR SLRO 7Bogler

No SWR SWRO Able Composites, LLC

No SWR EPMT Akhtar Park Subdivision

No SWR Co Al Tling

No CFO CoO Bowles Heirs

No KCR EPMT Central Bank Sporting Complex
No SLR SLRO Chesterfield Montessori School
No SLR SLRO Christy Minerals LLC Scego Pit 1
No SLR SLRO Christy Minerals Morrow Mine
No SWR EPMT City of Republic - Public Works Building
No SLR SLRO Continental Cement Fuchs Pit
No SLR SLRO Continental Cement J Scego pits
No SLR SLRO Continental Cement Vohs Pit
No CFO CoO D. Campbell #1

No SLR EPMT Dardenne Farm, Highway K

No SLR SLRO DC Terril clay pit

No KCR EPMT Developing Potential

No CFO Co DONNAN

No SWR SWRO Down Range Processing

No KCR EPMT Eagle Crest

No SWR SWRO East 32 Meat Processing

No SLR SLRO Festus Stone

Permit
Number

MO0138347
MO0136379
MO0089931
MO0122467
MO0048305
MO0138525
MO0103675
MOO0117447
MO0113751
MO0043231
MO0124702
MO0119008

MOG840259
MOR23D171
MORA18820
MOGS10543
MOG840188
MORA18796
MOG760044
MOGB840276
MOG840173
MORA18812
MOG840211
MOGB840143
MOG840223
MOGB840270
MORA18824
MOG840258
MORA18789
MOGB840240
MOG822305
MORA18808
MOG822154
MOG490131

Permit
Action

Renewal
Renewal
Modification
Modification
Renewal
Modification
Modification
Modification
Modification
Modification
Modification
Renewal

Renewal
Modification
New
Modification
Renewal
New
Modification
New
Renewal
New
Renewal
Renewal
Modification
Renewal
New
Renewal
New
Renewal
New

New
Modification
Modification

County

Pike
Christian
Jackson
Harrison
Clay
Taney
Ralls
Clinton
Clinton
Gentry
Taney
Christian

Franklin
Jasper
Greene
Newton
Maries
Platte

St. Louis
Gasconade
Montgomery
Greene
Gasconade
Gasconade
Gasconade
Phelps

St. Charles
Gasconade
Jackson
Maries
Newton
Johnson
Laclede
Jefferson

Modification

Date

09/01/2021
09/01/2021

09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021

09/01/2021
09/01/2021

09/01/2021

08/27/2021

09/01/2021

09/02/2021

09/01/2021
09/01/2021

Issue
Date

08/30/2021
08/31/2021
10/01/2019
07/31/2019
09/01/2021
04/22/2020
10/28/2020
12/26/2019
11/06/2019
06/25/2018
08/18/2020
08/30/2021

09/01/2021
12/15/2019
08/31/2021
08/18/2020
09/01/2021
08/26/2021
10/01/2019
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
08/31/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
08/31/2021
09/01/2021
08/26/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
08/27/2021
08/01/2017
07/01/2017



No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

NER
KCR

SLR
SLR
SLR
SLR
SLR
SLR
SLR
SLR
SLR
CFO

SLR
SLR
NER
SLR
SLR
SLR
SLR
SWR
SWR
SWR
SLR
NER
SWR
SWR
CFO
SLR
NER
SLR
SLR
CFO
CFO
NER
SWR
SLR
SLR
CFO

EPMT
EPMT

SLRO
SLRO
SLRO
SLRO
SLRO
SLRO
SLRO
SLRO
SLRO
Co

SLRO
SLRO
NERO
SLRO
SLRO
SLRO
EPMT
SWRO
SWRO
EPMT
SLRO
NERO
SWRO
EPMT
Co
Co
EPMT
EPMT
EPMT
SERO
Cco
EPMT
EPMT
SLRO
SLRO
CoO

Finn Laydown Yard

Golden Plains Transportation
Improvement

HarbisonWalker Boston
HarbisonWalker Brandt
HarbisonWalker Bueker Pits
HarbisonWalker Farnberg Heirs
HarbisonWalker Kahle Heirs
HarbisonWalker Polston Property
HarbisonWalker Thoroughman
HarbisonWalker Tucker Property
HarbisonWalker Walter Clay Pit
Horseshoe Bend - Lots 58A and 58B
WWTP

Huelinghoff 1 River Cement Company
Huelinghoff 2 River Cement Company
Kirksville Regional Airport
Kirkwood Park and Aquatic Center
Landwehr 1 River Cement Company
Landwehr 2 River Cement Company
Lens Auto Repair

Majestic Milling Company

Majestic Milling Company Aurora
Missouri Walnut LLC

MKO Septic

Morrell Legacy Ranch WWTF
NEMO Quarry LLC

NGA Holdings, LLC

Pointe Oasis

Pony Bird Inc. WWTF

Randy Harmon

Richmond Center Court

Rick Vacha

RIVER CEMENT COMPANY
River Cement Company - Shank #1
River Region Credit Union - Ashland
Rivercut Golf Community, Phase 18
RTI Advanced Forming Inc
Sappington Child Care Center
Schultz Pit

MORA18818
MORA18782

MOG840243
MOG840246
MOGB840020
MOG840180
MOG840206
MOG840078
MOG840254
MOG840023
MOG840247
MOGD00141

MOG840214
MOG840215
MORS80F048
MOG760208
MOG840237
MOG840238
MORA18826
MOR130183
MOR130182
MORA18795
MOG821227
MOG823074
MOG490742
MORA18811
MOG350360
MOGD00584
MORA18836
MORA18822
MORA18830
MOG840182
MOGB840251
MORA18647
MORA18813
MOR203112
MOG760207
MOG840252

New
New

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Modification

Renewal
Renewal
New

New
Renewal
Renewal
New

New

New

New
Modification
Modification
Modification
New

New

New

New

New

New
Renewal
Renewal
New

New
Modification
New
Renewal

Ralls
Clay

Gasconade
Gasconade
Gasconade
Gasconade
Gasconade
Warren
Warren
Lincoln
Gasconade
Camden

Gasconade
Gasconade
Adair

St. Louis
Gasconade
Gasconade
St. Charles
Barry
Lawrence
Newton
Jefferson
Daviess
Hickory
Greene
Camden
Jefferson
Boone

St. Charles
Lincoln
Phelps
Osage
Boone
Greene
Franklin
St. Louis
Osage

09/01/2021

09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021

09/01/2021

08/31/2021
08/26/2021

09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
07/01/2019

09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
08/26/2021
05/01/2018
11/01/2017
11/01/2017
08/27/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
08/31/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
08/27/2021
10/21/2019
09/01/2021
09/01/2021



No NER CO Southgate Subdivision WWTP
No SLR CoO St. Alban's Valley WWTP

No CFO EPMT St. Robert Industrial Park

No KCR CoO The Underground WWTP

No SWR SWRO Truckmovers - Springfield MO
No SER CoO Walnut Grove MHP WWTF
No NER NERO Zach Kruger Transfer Station
No SLR EPMT Zitzman Elementary School
Non-NPDES - Construction for Wastewater Treatment

No SER CO Hayti WWTF

No SWR CO Miller WWTF

No CFO CO Osage Campground Retreat

Non-NPDES No Exposure

No SWR SWRO International Paper Company

General Permit Covered Facility - Construction Sewer Extension
No SLR Co The Estates at Pinckney Ridge Phase 1

MOGD00591
MOGD00583
MORA18835
MOGD00355
MOG140086
MOGD00560
MOR80H189
MORA18816

CP0002227
CP0002197
CP0002251

MONX00507

MOGSE0248

New
New
New
Modification
New
Modification
New
New

New
New
New

Renewal

New

Pettis

St. Louis

Pulaski

Clay 09/01/2021
Greene

St. Francois
Saline
Franklin

09/01/2021

Pemiscot
Lawrence
Cole

Jasper

Warren

09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
07/01/2019
09/01/2021
04/01/2021
09/01/2021
08/31/2021

08/27/2021
08/30/2021
08/26/2021

09/01/2021

08/31/2021



